PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medimaat B.V.	03/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Consumer Health Entrepreneurs B. V.	
Street Address:	Toernooiveld 100	
City:	6525 EC Nijmegen	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6230927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027836040 Email: mdavis@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: George R. Repper/1205-129

Address Line 1: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, PC
Address Line 2: 1425 K Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1205-129

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George R. Repper

Total Attachments: 1

source=1205_129Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0090

500528904

1840.00 1840.00

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medimaat B.V., a Dutch company, of Oosterweg 43, 9724 CC Groningen, The Netherlands (formerly of: H. Colleniusstraat 24, 9718 KT Groningen, The Netherlands), (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") is the co-owner of an invention for which a Letters Patent was granted in the United States on May 15, 2001, under No. 6,230,927;

WHEREAS, Consumer Health Entrepreneurs B.V., a Dutch company, of Toernooiveld 100, 6525 EC Nijmegen, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), who is the other co-owner of the said patents, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions and the said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY convenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Medimaat B.V.** has caused this instrument to be executed this $2 \le$ day of M_{aveh} , 2008

Medimaat B.V.

(Signature)

A.J.M. Schoonen

(Name)

Managing Director

RECORDED: 05/01/2008

(Title)

PATENT REEL: 020886 FRAME: 0091